§ BOX TRANSDUCER §
SMALL SIZED AC MULTI-TRANSDUCER             QT2-93A
■ Use
■ Features
■ Type code designation
(1) (2)    (3) (4) (5)     (6)
 QT2  -  93  A  -  10  -  33  -  1
(1)   (5)
Mark Series name
QT2 QT2 series
(2)
Mark Dimensions (mm)
93 120X120X130
(3)
Mark Contents
A With auxiliary supply
(4)
Mark Number of measuring element
2-11 2-11 in total
This device meets the needs of space/man-hour saving of a
distribution board measurement related to the development of
centralized monitoring of electric power system. By connecting
to only one circuit of electric power system, measurement and
analog/pulse output of 3 current circuits, 3 voltage circuits,
electric power, reactive power, power factor, frequency, and
electric energy are possible.
1. Smallest in the industry 120×120×130mm, 1kg.
2. Compatible with DIN rail mounting
3. With switchable measurement range selection for intrinsic power, intrinsic reactive power, power factor,
frequency.
4. Limiter of output is settable (upper limit +1%, lower limit -1%).
5. var and cosφ are switchable for power flow measurement.
6. Polarity of LAG/LEAD output of power factor are switchable (standard: LAG side +)
QT2-93A
(120×120×130mm/1.0kg)
Mark Kind of circuit
12 Single phase 2 wire circuit
 13*1 Single phase 3 wire circuit
33 3 phase 3 wire circuit
 34*2 3 phase 4 wire circuit
(6)
Mark Output method
1 DC output
*1 Voltage element output of single phase 3 wire measurements becomes full scale 300V between RT at rating
100V, but the output between RN and TN can be changed to full scale 300V or 150V by DIP switch S12.
 S12: OFF: full scale 300V
      ON: full scale 150V
*2 Measurement of 3 phase 4 wire is voltage balanced type.
§ BOX TRANSDUCER §
SMALL SIZED AC MULTI-TRANSDUCER             QT2-93A
■ Specification code
● Input rating specification
● Output element selection specifications
■ Output specifications ■ Auxiliary supply specifications
Mark A, V, W, var, cosφ, Hz Mark A, V, W, var, cosφ, Hz
 1 0-100mV (≧1kΩ) 8 ±5V (≧600Ω)
2 0-1V (≧1kΩ) 9 ±10V (≧2kΩ)
3 0-5V (≧600Ω) A 0-1mA (≦10kΩ)
4 0-10V (≧2kΩ) B 4-20mA (≦550Ω)
5 1-5V (≧600Ω) C ±1mA (≦10kΩ)
6 ±100mV (≧1kΩ) Z other than those above
7 ±1V (≧1kΩ)
Mark A V [those in the case of 3 phase 4 wire are indicated in ( ) ]
0 No specification No specification
1 0-5A *1 0-150V (0-150/√3V) *2
2 0-1A *1 0-300V (0-300/√3V) *3
Z Other than those above Other than those above
Mark A V W var cosφ Hz Wh
0 Not
available Not available Not
available